The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: **96** / **2022**Date : 07th June, 2022

SUB: SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING and MATHEMATICS "(STEM) CONSULTATION" FOR GIRLS AND YOUNG WOMEN.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 94/2022 DATED 03/06/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts & Guides National Headquarters!

In continuation to NHQ Circular No. 94/2022 dated 03rd June, 2022 please find attached herewith the activity pack on STEM in English and Hindi languages and help them to understand to get girls and Young Women opinion on the topic.

To reach at the grass root level language plays an important role. The toolkit is available in regional Languages like Bengali, Gujarati, Kannada, Malayalam, Marathi, Punjabi, Tamil, Telugu and Urdu. Please click on the link

https://campfire.wagggs.org/stemconsultationpack2022

Hope the Girls and Young Women will utilise this opportunity and will gain knowledge on STEM and participate in the consultation and raise their issues if any.

The Unit Leaders will be awarded a Certificate from World Association of Girl Guides and Girl Scouts (WAGGGS).

Thanking you with regards,

I remain,

(DARSHANA PAWASKAR)
JOINT DIRECTOR OF GUIDES (P &T)

&

I/C JOINT DIRECTOR (SS)

Encl: As stated above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

6. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.

DD/07.06.2022 PAGE 1